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PARADISE FALLS PRESIDENTS

1922 William F. Buckner
Rev. F.H. Knubel, DD, LLD Honorary
1933 John Borgstede
1936 Rev. Harry S. Kidd
1943 Rev. David Jaxheimer
1952 Rev. Samuel E. Kidd
1954 Rev. Alford Naus

J. Curtis Hoyt-acting pres.for part of 54
1958 Dr. John Schaffner
1965 Herbert F. Meyer
1968 Adolph Klein

1971 Herbert F. Meyer
1973 Al Long

1975 John Segraves

1977 Max Pohl

1979 Herman Mariano
1980 Al Gaupp

1981 Robert DePaul

1982 Wendell Ehinger
1986 Anne Richards

1988 Arvids Ziedonis
1991 Henry Gally

1992 Catherine Schultz
1993 Diane Snear

1994 LeRoy Ness

1997 Fred Schultz

1998 Arthur Segraves
2000 Catherine Schultz
2002 Rick Fisher

2005 Art Segraves

2008 Kristy Knabe

2009 Peter Moyer

2012 Bill Fredrick

2014 Arthur Segraves
2015 Arthur Se aves
2016

2017 R

e.h Jean
2018
2019
2020 Cg
2021

2022

PARADISE FALLS MANAGERS
1925 — Rev. Clifford Hays

1932 — Erwin W. Moyer

1946 — Arthur K. Leberknight
1951 — Louis Metz

1952 — Philip Shadle

1954 — Harold Heydt

1957 — Stanley Benallick
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PARADISE FALLS MANAGERS
1925 — Rev. Clifford Hays

1932 — Erwin W. Moyer

1946 — Arthur K. Leberknight
1951 — Louis Metz

1952 — Philip Shadle

1954 — Harold Heydt

1957 — Stanley Benallick
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0010 PF BOARD MEMBERS/)FF\C ERS
1972 —Herb Meyer, Al Niebaum, Jay Moyer (or G. Treisbach??), John Lindholm
1973 — Al Long, Max Pohl, Lin Werkheiser, George Treisbach
1974 — Al Long, Max Pohl, Lin Werkheiser, George Treisbach
1975 — J, Segraves, Max Pohl, Herb Meyer, George Teter
1976 — J. Segraves, Max Pohl, Herb Meyer, George Teter (ass’t treas — Ruth Smalley)
1977 - Max Pohl, Ruth DePaul, Betsy Ehinger, George Teter ( ass’t — Ruth)
1978 — same as above
1979 — Herman Mariano, Al Gaupp, Betsy Ehinger, Geroge Teter ( ass’t — Mickey Crane)
1980 — Al Gaupp, Grant Eisenberg, Betsy Ehinger, Mickey Crane
1981 — Robert DePaul, Grant Eisenberg, Ken Ditmars, Mickey Crane
1982 — Wendell Ehinger, Grant Eisenberg, Ken Ditmars, Mickey Crane
1983 — Wendell Ehinger, Sam Carmichael, Ken Ditmars, Mickey Crane
1984 — Wendell Ehinger, Sam Carmichael, Anne Rlchards Mlckey Crane
1985 — Wendcll Ehinger, Dotty Baucrs, Annc Richards, Frances Treisbach
1986 — Anne Richards, Dotty Bauers, Pat Payne (then R. Naus), Arvids Ziedonis
1987 — Anne Richards, Robert Monson, Cathy Schultz, Arvids Ziedonis
1988 — Arvids Ziedonis, Anne Richards, Cathy Schultz, Paul Reisch
1989 — Arvids Ziedonis, Sandy Fritz, Cathy Schultz, Paul Reisch
¥1990 — Arvids Ziedonis, Henry Gally, Mildred MacLean, Paul Reisch
(991 — Henry Gally, Cathy Schultz, Mildred MacLean, Paul Reisch
1992 — Cathy Schultz, Henry Gally, Mildred MacLean, Paul Reisch
1993 — Diane Snear, Lin Werkheiser, Mildren MacLean, Ken Ditmars
1994 — LeRoy Ness, Lin Werkheiser, Kathy Speers, Ken Ditmars
1995 —same-as-above LeRoy Ness Lin 152;‘( '\elser M MreCl MacLeo.n Ar‘fSejruVes
1996 — LeRoy Ness, Lin Werkheiser, Mlldred MacLean, Fred Massenheimer
1997 — Fred Schultz Lin Werkheiser, Mildren M cL F re Massenheim rEeP bdl J
=

1998 e ves, Diane Snear, Ml r ean,
1999- fégh Is'tz lémk Rsher’ 19(dred P Lean David inbald
2000 — Cathy Schultz, Rick Fisher, Mildred MacLean, Dave Reinbold TaveLeln bold

2001 — fat I-ﬂ Seheldz Riok Fisher, Mildred Mac kean,
2002 — Rick Fis

2 Qy\ Vh\e\{”Art Segraves, Carole DePue ﬁi }@hards A (R 3
2063~

7“5 (are ue &ahar < (Russ
ﬁzﬁ‘; %f+ks|:§§r$es %anfomo anhf Krabe, Russ Richards

syl l S’rum { Be’rh Reind
\q Knabe, Art Gegraves, Carole

33327; lt-‘:‘:lﬁ nnaeé B«Ile%redrnck daroe ump (( BCH} emc”
2004 l("\ QSN Aht}\\\e d’f)fh i —HAND .
20(0 Perie /M ﬁ A M\\K ;
211 [’G' m() €f J ~NEY T C 4 7 2o
2012 UT“ M)(Lk g SUMI k%w xw, A‘LLLL% ’ P
2013 B\ Fredrick, Bl Smolike, Dayd Zimmerman (arole Jrump),
W14 r:tSQICW“ Bill (fdu? Cacol J{ump javxd Zuw.wmrw»an
2015
20lb

017



Carole's f‘a/fz,bbtf”f

E N\ :3’ nr
[aster % \qO0UPS Bihdel
!

PF BOARD MEMBERS

1972 —Herb Meyer, Al Niebaum, Jay Moyer (or G. Treisbach??), John Lindholm
1973 — Al Long, Max Pohl, Lin Werkheiser, George Treisbach

1974 — Al Long, Max Pohl, Lin Werkheiser, George Treisbach

1975 — J, Segraves, Max Pohl, Herb Meyer, George Teter

1976 — J. Segraves, Max Pohl, Herb Meyer, George Teter (ass’t treas — Ruth Smalley)
1977 - Max Pohl, Ruth DePaul, Betsy Ehinger, George Teter ( ass’t — Ruth)
1978 — same as above

1979 — Herman Mariano, Al Gaupp, Betsy Ehinger, Geroge Teter ( ass’t — Mickey Crane)
1980 — Al Gaupp, Grant Eisenberg, Betsy Ehinger, Mickey Crane

1981 — Robert DePaul, Grant Eisenberg, Ken Ditmars, Mickey Crane

1982 — Wendell Ehinger, Grant Eisenberg, Ken Ditmars, Mickey Crane

1983 — Wendell Ehinger, Sam Carmichael, Ken Ditmars, Mickey Crane

1984 — Wendell Ehinger, Sagn Carmichael, Anne Richards, Mickey Crane
1985 — Wendell Ehinger, Dotty Bauers, Anne Richards, Frances Treisbach
1986 — Anne Richards, Dotty Bauers, Pat Payne (then R. Naus), Arvids Ziedonis
1987 — Anne Richards, Robert Monson, Cathy Schultz, Arvids Ziedonis

1988 — Arvids Ziedonis, Anne Richards, Cathy Schultz, Paul Reisch

1989 — Arvids Ziedonis, Sandy Fritz, Cathy Schultz, Paul Reisch

1990 — Arvids Ziedonis, Henry Gally, Mildred MacLean, Paul Reisch

1991 — Henry Gally, Cathy Schultz, Mildred MacLean, Paul Reisch

1992 — Cathy Schultz, Henry Gally, Mildred MacLean, Paul Reisch

1993 — Diane Snear, Lin Werkheiser, Mildren MacLean, Ken Ditmars

1994 — LeRoy Ness, Lin Werkheiser, Kathy Speers, Ken Ditmars

1995 — LeRoy Ness, Lin Werkheiser,Mildred MacLean, Art Segraves

1996 — LeRoy Ness, Lin Werkheiser, Mildred MacLean, Fred Massenheimer
1997 — Fred Schultz, Lin Werkheiser, Mildren MacLean, Fred Massenheimer
1998 — Art Segraves, Diane Snear, Mildred MacLean, David Reinbold

1999 — Cathy Schultz, Rick Fisher, Mildred MacL ean, David Reinbold

2000 — Cathy Schultz, Rick Fisher, Mildred MacL ean, Dave Reinbold

2001 — Cathy Schultz, Rick Fisher, Mildred MacLean, Dave Reinbold

2002 — Rick Fisher, Art Segraves, Carole DePue, Russ Richards

2003 — Rick Fisher, Art Segraves, Carole DePue, Russ Richards

2004 — Rick Fisher, Art Segraves, Carole DePue, Russ Richards

2005 — Art Segraves, Dayle Malantonio, Kristy Knabe, Russ Richards

2006 — Art Segraves, Dayle Malantonio, Krsity Knabe, Russ Richards

2007 — Kristy Knabe, Art Segraves, Carole Stumpf, Beth Reindl

2008 — Kristy Knabe, Bill Fredrick, Carole Stumpf, Beth Reindl

2009 — Peter Moyer, Kristy ???? ,Carole Stumpf, Beth Reindl

2010 — Peter Moyer, Carole Stumpf, Julie Hauck, Beth Reindl

2011 — Peter Moyer, Bill Fredrick, Julie Hauck, Paul Fancher

2012 — Bill Fredrick, Bill Simolike, Julie Hauck, Paul Fancher

2013 — Bill Fredrick, Bill Simolike, David Zimmerman, Carole Stumpf

2014 — Art Segraves, Bill Fredrick, Carole Stumpf, David Zimmerman



Treasurers

J. E. Rudisill

E. W. Moyer

William Angerman
Clarence C. Dittmer
Richard Haag

V. W. Meng

John M. Phillips

~Ramon Naus
' Frederick Sauerwein

~Alvin Pederson
* John Lindholm

1922
1930
1946
1949
1951
1961
1954

1967
1968
1970
1971



The Presidents

william F. Buckner 1922

Rev., F. H. Knubel, DD LLD Honorary
John Borgstede

Rev. Harvey 3. Xidd

Rev, David Jaxheimer

Rev. Samuel £, Kidd C?

-

Rev. Alford Naus

S S0t

1922 -|432

19331935
19361942,
1943 )45/
T3 -1 452 oK

o | oo™
195k, '65,'56, 'S/

!q53>,al<

(Mr. Curtis Hoyt was acting president

during part of 1954.)
Dr. Dohn Schaffner
Herbért F. Meyer

Adolph Klein

Herbert F. Meyer

Vice Presidents

Luther F. Hoffman
Rev. Harvey ¥Xidd
George Haag

thur K. Lebernight
Robert P. Peterson
Theodore W, Scheidt
J. Curtis Hoyt
Clarence C. Dittmer
Herbert F. Meyer
ﬁﬁolph Klein

James Mcrentz

Dr. Albert Niebaum

1958 (7 ¢
1965 ~(547
1968 - /970

1971



Secretaries

Rev, Clifford E,6 Hays 1922
William Jenkins 1930
Frank W. Musller 1931
Rev.e H. P. C. Crassman 1933
Arthur K. Lebserknight 1952
Ars. Martha Fry 1954
Theodore Scheldt 1954
Bev. Edgar D. Ziegler 1958
Varnon Stover 1959
Fred Sauerwine 1963
Jay P. Moyer 1966
Treasurers

J. E. Rudisill 1922
E. W. Moyer 1930
William Angerman 1946
Clarence C. Dittmer 1949
Richard Haag 1951
V. W. Meng 1951
John M: Phillips 1954
Ramon Naus 1967
Fred Sauerwein 1968
Alvin Peterson 1970

John Lindh@lm 1971



Managers

Rev, Clifford Hays 1925

Erwin W. Moyer 1932
Arthur K. Leberknight 19u6 -/1917
Alford T. Morrel 1948
Rev, H. P. C. Cressman Ass®t Manager
c
Touis Metz 1951 oK
Philip Shadle 1952 /953 +¢K
vt )%/«7:# M5 N MR Iy 1955 (Waus
Fonbey Beriadlich 1957 720k OVER)
Caretak/era - Superintendents of Grounds
Harold E. Heydt 1926
Cleo Saunders 1949
Kenneth Harrison 1951

Walter Harrison, Summer Assistant

George Parr, Summer Assistant

Walter Harrison 1967
Stan;; Smith 1969
Mr, and Mrs. Donald Golawitz 1970
Mr, Richard K:L:e 1971

Camp Directors

Dolores Ward 1937
Betty Billings 1943
Evelyn Haldeman 1944
Mrs. Anna Hauber 1950
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SOCIAL DIRECTORS

1934 & 1935 — George Ammon

1936 & 1937 — Luther Schlenker

1938 - unknown

1939 — Fred Hollenberg

1940 — William Read

1941 to 1944 - unknown

1945 — George and Anna Mary Ammon

1946 —Arthur Greenawalt

1947 — Marie Fischeles

1948 — Billy Rutrough

1949 — Werner Ortmann

1950 — Ham Muus

1951 - Walter Wrede

1952 - unknown

1953 — Martin Scholl

1954 — David Jentsch

1955 — Chuck Metzgar

1956 — Rick Acker

1957 — unknown

1958 & 1959 — Norm and Novi Melchert

1960 — Mr. & Mrs. John Dreisbach

1961 — Carole Ammon & Linda Haag

1962 — F.Ammon, P.Teter, E. Miller

1963 — D. Westerman, D.MacLean, &
E.Miller, P.Teter

1964 — Mr. & Mrs, Roger Turnau

1965 — G. Cramer, L. Voehringer, R.Long

1966 — Mr. & Mrs. James Smith

1967 — Mr. & Mrs. Walter Bowman

1968 — Jim Morentz & Ken Teter

1969 — Mr. & Mrs. Barry Bealor

1970 — Lynn Kuhnle & Doug Johnson

1971 — Janis Ramsden & Doug Johnson

1972 - Molly Wunder

1973 — no s.d. volunteers/parents
Marci Kuhnle — crafts

1974 — Chris and Chrissy Matthy

1975 —no s.d. DIY program

1976 — Diane Snear

1977 — Robin Sheetz

1978 — Doug Ziedonis

1979 — Diane Snear

(July 30 — Rec Hall bulldozed)

1980 — Susan Buchholz

1981 — Susan Buchholz

1982 - Jay Ambrose

1983 — Wm. McDermott

1984 — Wanda Senft

1985 — Wanda Senft

1986 — Beth Reedy

1987 — Anita Montz

1988 — Anita Montz

1989 — Anita Montz

1990 Bfian i-[‘lgc rs R.S.0.
199 —Pamien ——— .
1992 Laurié  Kochanski

ﬂ. _Jo__sonx \i ersi’em

19a3 — 1994~ Diane Snear
1995 — Moira Richie

1996 — Moira Richie —

crafts only

1997 — Diane Snear

1998 - assorted people

1999 — assorted people

2000 — Leslie Vogel &

Christy Kurtz

2001 — volunteers

2002 — volunteers

2003 — Tristan Fisher

2004 — Janet Pouch

2005 - volunteers

2006 — Eric/Sam

Segraves - crafts.

L. Malantonio-activities

2007 — Liz Malantonio —

“a few activities”

2008 — volunteers

2009 — volunteers

2010 - Liz Malantonio

2011 - Liz Malantonio

2012 - Liz Malantonio

2013 - Liz Malantonio

2014 — volunteers

2015 — volunteers

2016 — vo\unﬁeers

2017 - volunteers

2018 - volunteers

2019 -

2020 —

2021 -

2022 -



SOCIAL DIRECTORS

1934 & 1935 — George Ammon

1936 & 1937 — Luther Schlenker

1938 - unknown

1939 — Fred Hollenberg

1940 — William Read

1941 to 1944 - unknown

1945 — George and Anna Mary Ammon

1946 —Arthur Greenawalt

1947 — Marie Fischeles

1948 — Billy Rutrough

1949 — Werner Ortmann

1950 — Ham Muus

1951 - Walter Wrede

1952 - unknown

1953 — Martin Scholl

1954 — David Jentsch

1955 — Chuck Metzgar

1956 — Rick Acker

1957 — unknown

1958 & 1959 — Norm and Novi Melchert

1960 — Mr. & Mrs. John Dreisbach

1961 — Carole Ammon & Linda Haag

1962 — F.Ammon, P.Teter, E. Miller

1963 — D. Westerman, D.MacLean, &
E.Miller, P.Teter

1964 — Mr. & Mrs, Roger Turnau

1965 — G. Cramer, L. Voehringer, R.Long

1966 — Mr. & Mrs. James Smith

1967 — Mr. & Mrs. Walter Bowman

1968 — Jim Morentz & Ken Teter

1969 — Mr. & Mrs. Barry Bealor

1970 — Lynn Kuhnle & Doug Johnson

1971 — Janis Ramsden & Doug Johnson

1972 - Molly Wunder

1973 — no s.d. volunteers/parents
Marci Kuhnle — crafts

1974 — Chris and Chrissy Matthy

1975 — no s.d. DIY program

1976 — Diane Snear

1977 — Robin Sheetz

1978 — Doug Ziedonis

1979 — Diane Snear

(July 30 — Rec Hall bulldozed)

1980 — Susan Buchholz

1981 — Susan Buchholz

1982 - Jay Ambrose
1983 — Wm. McDermott
1984 — Wanda Senft
1985 — Wanda Senft
1986 — Beth Reedy
1987 — Anita Montz
1988 — Anita Montz
1989 — Anita Montz
1990 & 1991 volunteers
1992 — LaurieKochanski
& Jason Viernstein
1993 — Diane Snear
1994 - Diane Snear
1995 — Moira Richie
1996 — Moira Richie —
crafts only

1997 — Diane Snear
1998 - assorted people
1999 — assorted people
2000 — Leslie Vogel &
Christy Kurtz

2001 — volunteers

2002 — volunteers

2003 — Tristan Fisher
2004 — Janet Pouch
2005 - volunteers

2006 — Eric/Sam
Segraves - crafts.

L. Malantonio-activities
2007 — Liz Malantonio —
“a few activities”

2008 — volunteers

2009 — volunteers

2010 — Liz Malantonio
2011 - Liz Malantonio
2012 - Liz Malantonio
2013 - Liz Malantonio
2014 — volunteers

2015 — volunteers

2016 —

2017 -

2018 —

2019 -

2020 -

2021 -

2022 -
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SOCIAL DIRECTORS

1934 & 1935 — George Ammon

1936 & 1937 — Luther Schlenker

1938

1939 — Fred Hollenberg

1940 — William Read

1941

1942

1943

1944

1945 — George and Anna Mary Ammon

1946 —Arthur Greenawalt

1947 — Marie Fischeles

1948 — Billy Rutrough

1949 — Werner Ortmann

1950 — Ham Muus

1951 - Walter Wrede

1952

1953 — Martin Scholl

1954 — David Jentsch

1955 — Chuck Metzgar

1956 — Rick Acker

1957 -

1958 & 1959 — Norm and Novi Melchert

1960 — Mr. & Mrs. John Dreisbach

1961 — Carole Ammon & Linda Haag

1962 — Freda Ammon, Paul Teter, Ernie Miller
1963 — Darlene Westerman, David Mac Lean, Ernie Miller, Paul Teter
1964 — Mr. & Mrs, Roger Turnau

1965 — Gail Cramer, Linda Voehringer, Robert Long
1966 — Mr. & Mrs. James Smith

1967 — Mr. & Mrs. Walter Bowman

1968 — Jim Morcentz & Ken Teter

1969 — Mr. & Mrs. Barry Bealor

1970 — Lynn Kuhnle & Doug Johnson

1971 — Janis Ramsden & Doug Johnson

1972 - Molly Wunder

1973 —no s.d. volunteers/parents Marci Kuhnle — crafts
1974 — Chris and Chrissy Matthy

1975 —no s.d. DIY program

1976 — Diane Snear

1977 — Robin Sheez

1978 — Doug Ziedonis

1979 — Diane Snear  (July 30 — Rec Hall bulldozed)
1980 — Susan Buckholz

Rack alsy

cn
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1981 — Susan Buckholz

1982 - Jay Ambrose

1983 — William McDermott

1984 — Wanda Senft

1985 — Wanda Senft

1986 — Beth Reedy

1987 — Anita Montz

1988 — Anita Montz

1989 — Anita Montz

1990 - ?

1991 -2

1992 — Laurie Kochanski & Jason Viernstein
1993 — Diane Snear

1994 - Diane ?? |
1995 — Moira Richie

1996 — Moira Richie — crafts only ??
1997 — Diane Snear

1998 - assorted people

1999 — assorted people
2000 — Leslie Vogel & Christy Kurtz
2001 — volunteers ?
2002 — volunteers ?
2003 — Tristan Fisher
2004 — Janet Pouch
2005 - ?
2006 — Eric/Sam Segraves crafts. Liz M — activities
2007 — Liz Malantonio — “a few activities”??
2008 — no one ?
2009 —no one ?
2010 — Liz Malantonio
2011 —Liz M.
2012 - LizM.
2013 - LizM.

20 14~ Na S.D

2015 -

20\6-

0l7 -

018 -

019 -

ap20 -

22| -

2022 =
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S / Social Directors
George B. Ammon__ . — ‘1934-1935

Luther Schlenker _ __ - — — _1935—/63_7,

1938
Fred Hollenberg _ Uh. Dy e ) Tong
William Read __ _ _  _  _ 1940
? s 1941’. o L( W /ZfWM //)"m
-/fw-zuaf
. 7 1943 -—-——J G '”—’ﬁ"""’?“
//; e "} ‘ 54)<¢ © h]{/.éL s ~ e ”»W‘—-_—L“‘“‘V\—;N
2 cwse—:. “George “Be Famon /1944 v 7['“ \ G
/'“',:_’ - M Geo Amoen. A
ITEYVT !-R‘_e.,. e & 1945 / }A
Arthur Greenawalt o/ - g _ s N ’
AAE :’ﬁ/»in(-»:/‘f?a Ladq SMMdieie_ er‘mw ( 1947 NJJ I /L,(/L M - /
10[1 ﬁl'i R VTROVGH ~— el 1) é}
: T —— — . 1948 Dy W JH\L Namszz¥
Werner Ortmann_ _ _ — — —. -/Zl l-l»? ,41 4. ey )qﬁ) ¥
: Pt AP . "
/\-,‘/Vw”“év gy Ham Muus o ot "7'/}"/\“*}, 1950 N ‘.Mi S“" li
1 d,{ewé n G . ) : (28 [T S
A ZVW YW e c'\)f’\__ o S 1951-:—1-'5<_ew LA D - I - / i
1952 =il periwed -
Martin Schell _ _  _  _ _ _ 1953
David Jentsch N TN o [

Chuek Me? er ey
{chard Acker,”George AMmOR™¢ . . _ 1955 #M/:/Z) Wf rm_ e
P S

/ Philip Bonn

1956

1957

Mr. and Mrs. Norman Melchert _ _ . 1958

Ni-. aggmrmm e =ra1959

Mr. and Mrs. Hahn Dreisbach_ _ _ 1960
John—and—Ketherine -

Carole Ammon, Linda Haag- — — ~-1961

Freda Ammon, Paul Teter, Ernest - - -1962
Miller



; .0( e ﬂl'a;!
"gﬁ/%@ mm, 1963

Mr. and Mrs. Roger Turnau _ _ - . -1964
@usan;sﬂergenhan Asst)
1./-."")

Linda Voehringer, Robert Long,

Gail Eramer. _ - -~ - — - . 1966
James and Mary L. Smith_ _ _ _ 1966
Emilie and Walter Bowman_ _ _ - — _1967

(Qlaudia Hendricks, Kenneth Teter ‘
James Morentz) 1.0

Kenneth Teter, James Morentz — — - — 1968
Y Nan
Barry B'A BOAT R o all Al ries i il A 1969

Lynn Kuhnle, Douglas Johnson_ _ _ _ 1970
Douglas Johnson * )W jg’mxuém,.. 1971




SoclAL DIRECTORS

Lr

B34~ 1935 GEORGE AMMON

George spent 2 summers
dumnj his Semmarg %ears
Plann n activities

hundreds of guests s‘raﬂmﬂ
in Nestledown and eottaqes:
His room was above the office.
1945~ Anna Mar'iétmed Geon jshe,

as Co-Di ors and

typed most of the SQrags

Cor al lmost 50 years.

¥ THE AMMONS WERE P.F's ARaHLVISTS

L0 YEARS /

: 8 2 i
954 DAVE JENTSCH

Earl ? renter Jentsch

3 loaned Dave who
ever loved nelud nj
Fred mmon




SoclAL DIRECTARS (CONT)

Chuck Metzger 15
FLOOD YEHF%" (55

Since $wiMmMIng Was
banned aSter the

Augus’t £lood, Chuck
had fo aet creative

tn Suling 1n wholesome
¢un Sor those afterncon

hours also



SOCIAL DIRECTORS

Social Directors 1963

(L to R) David MacLean, Ernest Miller
Darlene Westerman, Paul Teter

{974~ Chris,Chriss
- Cheis,Ghrissy

[1ved above he Gafelodge
offee




Secretaries
Rev. Clifford Hays

William Jenkins

Frank W. Mueller

Rev. H. P. C. Cressman
Arthur K. Leberknight
Mrs. Martha Fry
Theodore Scheidt

Rev. Edgar D. Ziegler
Vernon Stover
Frederick Sauerwein
Jay P. Moyer

1922
1930
1931
1933
1952
1954
1954
1958
1959
1963
1966
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CARETAKERS
1926 — 1948 Harold Heydt
1949 - 1950 Cleo Saunders
1951 - 1966 Kenny Harrsion
1967 - 1968 Walt Harrison
1969 Stan Smith
1970 Don Galavitz
1971 - 1976 Richard Kice
1977 — 1980 Vic Galunic
1981 — 1986 (resigned August 30, 1986) Clyde Cramer
1987 Mark Airey
1988 — 1995 Dan Scully
1996 — 2005 Steve Scorzelli
2006 -20)3 Dave Anders
2014 - Andy Rance

i

|. Harold Heydt 1926- 1949

Harold was walking home from
his job to fami lg home, presenﬂg

Olsons -

Nanc(s,legn . Harold and June Hegd

2.Cleo Sawnders (with daughter) 1949 -1950




CARETAKERS (CONT)

B.Kennj Harr}son 1951 -196b

* curly”Herrison fook on |obs like

g, CLYDE CRAMER lagi-1986

L>R dJerry, Steve, Gail Qithhusban@and Cl(jde, Cramen
(Clyde and his young famsl lived Hear-r“ou,nd in the

Abend Ruhe farmhouse between 1347 and 1953, Dun'nj
part of that time the ri ht Pront room Blso housed “his

construchion business. Their family photos show when
the barn aeross the htghwag still“stood. See Bullolfnjs

notebook.



help ful ‘Famllﬂ has

1996 - 2004 STEVE SCORZELLI
ﬂ)ese years

inhabited the Caretakers Ap

aftmentij

Wcene fomiain ¢
S

David

Mike and Denise
he)ped secop has been Stevels
ice cream Sor Carth$w| co-worker

several years Steve, Jed, Lauralee Scorzelli from 1994-2004

2006-2013 Dave Anders, wife Cher l da hfers-K:'m)
ﬁshlej, Ca ep-son)




#I4  CARETRKER, ANDY RANCE R0I% — now,

z;)qak over when Dave Anders' accident disabled
im.

Hia q)uick. smile | hard work endars And3 Rance, caretaker o all/
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LONE-TIME RENTERS AT NEFF AND OTHER COTTAGES

. K P e —
— S~

ey ___\JChYL . ..
Back- Daniel Gi$5ord  Irene Gifford Jeanne lasfano
Front - MichaelaMeDonald Sarah Giffard Caroline & Andrea Castano Emmabifford

) 4 »
Mrs Ruth Gpraham and
gra,ndchildren



meé GARVEY FAMILY

mcGarVeg Sra.nd Kids ~

The mcGarVe.S Fam'llﬁ has Dan & Christine
been rentirig for ears ) .
i many dai’fg,ren‘t ges

G&andpa died be?oreareirarn
Sor The 2004 season.

DIEROLF FAMILY and  Sally

clarella Lechler Chusbond ¢ Famnlsc) and Shlrle ¢ lerry Dierolf
ard family rented Eureka fta e #33 //ogz‘; Coi

Sor 351 years C196H4 - !quD

Karen + Nancy Lechmr
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Bob MacDonald’s n.lece)LJ‘c 5
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the daugq hter of
deceased s'lsi'er,l)orofhj

The Davis F"“m.'lﬂ("e\&tﬁd as Coas'ms) o%en\joined the

Mo,c.DonaldS and Buck{fﬁ\éers as renfers N a variety of :
coftages. Mrg AnaBuckiellerknew o$ PF. through wsntsﬂ here in

the 1a30s
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At Back(in cen+er) -
Middle Row = e Mg~ == Mrs. Edith D,
| JCN‘}SCh AVE o Jaxheimer Beer Kidd
Pastor David Harve y
Front - _ dentseh  Gressman  Joxheimer Kidd
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PF BOARD MEMBERS |19LZ.
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Back [. to r.- George Teter; Bob Bauers; Rudy Hiller, Herb Meyer, George Ammor
dohn “Phillips, John Schafner, Eskild Hauglund

i
: 73

'
ates St
i

Front- Adelph Klein, Grant EisenbergﬂHaroId Bates, Fred Sauerwein,

Elste Hines, Clarence D1 mer, Vernan Stover




Auﬂ 962 ~ The group near ﬂ}e 5{"?[‘6 include s fawl Teter
doanne V°"t) Ernie Miller, DO“Q_JO‘WS‘OH, Steve Cramer



HUNTERS oOF THE SPECK-
LED TROUT: PARA-
DISE FALLS,
Broadhead = Creek,
Pa., Is Invaded by
- Three Enthusi-
astic  Fisher-
men.

(Times Wide
World Photos.)







OFF- SEASON COTTRGER RECRUITMENT DINNER - 0CT 22,1930

THR® RnnuAL Dinner
FPARADISE FRLLS NEW YORKERS
HoTEL ST. G EORGE-OCTOBER 22,A%0

® )
fuse By )
CENTURY
AN v W=
Bb%S

New Yark people interested in RF met at the Hotel St.George
'!n Neu.u York%i-h;; on QOetoeer 22,n1930- né:-9:;' theeon?gepersoncorg
identified onthis photo 13 Rev. David Jaxheimer~ (with the
Hitler—liSe mustache at the |eft lons “ Head Table” near

the doo



Thanks to Ruth Sma”ey wehave this wonderfw) 1940 photo
of earlg caH:agers ot a Frankfurter Par’ry at the Falls

Standing |. to r.- Ruth Smalle s mother-Mrs Haase , afriend,

Emma Van Gilleuwe, : , Anna.Spachman
Seated - Clare Klee, Anna and Ada Mahler, RuthHaase Sma”e3 |
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FUN BEFORE THE FLOOD

Jim Davis

Cathy Eisenberg, Carole Ammon, Betsy Kidd, BetsyZi eqler(Ammon
AnnSchol| -under dock

Verner Egl't
(ousins) Freda Ammm
Carol l'senbers



PF FRIENDS AT A BRADY’S LAKE PICNIC

Back l.te r. Esther Bonnet s Ginny, Nettieand Rnna Mary Ammen
Dr. Bonnet, Dave Jentseh , Werner g Dorothg Jentseh
George Weckman (quest of Shetlocks), Bela Shetlock
Front Lter. Christopher and Bonnet, Freda Ammon dJim Davis
‘ houise Shetlock , Mrs John Hzryt
i1, -Priseilla. 4 Bonnie Bonnet, Carole Amman, Phillip Bonnet

/) Dave Titus
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1955, Chuek Metzger, Social Director \orked extrahard that Flood year

T~

-
f . -—
-

R‘;‘—w‘ l. to . - Marilyn Wohlsen Bonnie Bonnet, Nancy Heyd‘f;
Chuck mefzger) Lois Wohlsen, Vl'rgim'o. Ammon
At $ront - Pr'iBs:r?'lﬂa and _’D%bbj Bonnet
5




A LADIES SPOOF FERTURING HERB “LIBERACE ” MEYER

Back |.to r-_118 (us Ries Mrglllrich Mrs Crawford's companion,
Mrs CrawSord, Martha Fry, Eve Phillips, Elsie Hines

Herb Meger
Front - Helen Vo 2 Dorot '%’er Camlﬂn Elsenberﬂ
Lowse Shetloek, Anno.f‘?arg Amman Cla




155 Cﬁopp YEAR_) SUR PRISE TRIBUTE T0 GEORGE AMMON

e

YV B Y OuR

57TRIFE

| |
- “ ‘ : ta s »
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ASter the ugus‘t 1a55 Flood, wimmmﬂ was no
Perm’rkte.d for thepest o@’the season because of
contaminated water. The teens, under the lead ership of

Social Director, Chuck MeJrﬁer, led the teens to other
activities 1o £l their summer aSternoons.

One. activity was to practice and performin a .
EOPUJE,& b'osr Phlcal gpga'f of the TV Ehow,‘rThls is Your LI'FG.”

eorge Ammon  was the PF celebrify they chose 1o
honor.

Back Row leSt to right: Verner Eglit, Jim Davis, Bob MacDanald,
Dave Titus, Winnie Barrelt Suzanne Kidd, Ron Klausewitz,
Bonnie. Bonnet, Betsy Kidd, Freda Ammon

Front Row (I.to r}: Edna ‘Stielaw, Caro] Eisen berg, Sue Hogt

Carole Ammon, George Ammon, Philli
o ,7 Don it s on, '“'P Bonnetf

See: Achwitg Booﬁ/{%r Plagxb’z“ and Seri-Pt




Rod Sauerwéin, Ginny Ammon Novi Melchert, Camie Ammon o Ammon?neul

Cathy Eisen berg Q(’ “ “gn.\_)



MAS QUERADE

Back - Betsy Ziegler, Edna Stielale.,Ginny Ammon, Helen Knapp Freda Ampmon
Carofe A?amén  Carol Eisenbe y, Ann Voer: er,Beg K:dd:'?"%m'"%dd
Ruth SchaSSner, David Ziegler AnnSeholl (behind end hait

Front - Sue Hoyt, Joanne Voit, Cathy Eisenberq, Christine ¢ John Bauers,

2

dJim Morentz, Sarah Ann SehafSner, Cathy Frs
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Back row and around outside : Virginia. Ammon JunczHegdt !Tomn% Parker Ul"lac: macauleg Curllj Hfrrison

b .
Kenng Harrison Bettg Xem‘sch DaveaJen‘l’sch Cawolgnq Hegdf Mo.;:oPohl
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Row € -Marre S‘ro“e%ler Karen Bok%lbers Hildgﬂegdi' Dick Ku%‘meg Don Freeman

/

t e I
RowB- Paul Voit  Kuth Hiller' margaret Jacabs

18 {
' Row A dag Sahgidt Ruth Sﬁelaui Rrnie Vt;?ahrinﬂer Pat SfZeOVens
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/962 GIRLS PYRAMID

S, o
— > — iy

Megan Mangum Cmdg Johnsan Standing:

Bob Lons
Esther Hertza Wendy Hoover
&iunding:
Debbie Hoover Diane Flisser Donno
Minda Bokken Westerman

Eileen DaleY,Amyaghﬂnggg ,Claudia Kendricks, Sarah.A.SehdSSner



BEACH FRIENDS

Backqround- Fritz Flisser Siund’l.n - Saudg Mitehell, Joan Splel berger
5\1‘“"3" Steve Hoover, Christopher Diffmer _. Joanne Pshl
In water - Kalogre ant Dittmer, .



192 BOYS PYRAMID

David Long Fritz Flisser

Stand in_c] :

Standing: .
' J ~ Bob Hcrgenhan John Bauers Seott mangum 0

D°“3 Johnson Steve Cramer Mark Bakken
doha Mangum Bill Hoover Beb bmj Fred Flothmeier Bob Reinbold



MARSHMALLOW AND S'MmMORE ROAST AT THE FALLS
':‘-;m\ : ;"._ ;

Back l.2or. Sarah Ann Schaffner, John lonq, Claudia Hendricks
dohn Kidd, John Manqum, Russell Johnson
Steve Cramer

Front - Anna M. Ammon, Kenng Teter, John Bauers




a65 MEN'S FASHION SHOW

IN FLOOD SUMMER
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MEN'S FRASHION SHOW

Back - Herb Meyer, Gus Reis, Geor%e Teter, Ted Spielberger
Grant Eisenberq, dohn SehaFfner, kdgar Euegleé David Ziegler

George Ammon
Front- Jim"Davis, Frank Flisser, Bob Mac Donald, —-ﬂalalpk Hoehn

David Titus
On| k hown
RS e

denfifred



MASGQUERADE

Back Ltor. - Ronnie Klausewitz, David Ziegler, Dottie Bauers,
dm Davis, _ _  Cara Klee

Mddle - David Trtus | Jlmmtj Morentz, Joann Voit, __ Caﬂ;ﬂ Eise nberﬁ A
KlSriede Angerman Chris faber

Front- . Miqqy Kidd, Herb Meyer Chris t John Bauers Doris Morentz

Corole Eisenber
; Onl A now
100 (e

dentitied,

— | —



TALENT SHOW 1968

Kenn(j Te‘f:er' Joh Kidd ‘
:Du,et

Jance

FRavnsd ey

Je§§ and lennie Gilbert

Bill and Debbie Hoover



Douadohson KenTeter _L&Q.Bm.%..
Paullfe‘rer thn_anadf,.n ...mma&MlﬂﬁL Tom "e%rosrty

Betsy A Kidd
Corol Emn)e@

Sue. Hout
Edna S?lel(m
Winnie. Barvett
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The Women’'s Auxiliary 129 -1972

by Ruth Haase and Louise Shetlock

Early in the history of PFLA a need
was felt for a women’s group to help in
developing fellowship among cottagers
and in raising money for special projects
and general support of the whole entermrise.

The Women’s Auxiliary was formed in
1929. Since then it has provided a continu-
ous flow of money to all sorts of projects
and has provided many fellowship functions.

The minutes of the Women's Auxiliary
is most interesting reading. It gives a de-
tailed account of many meetings. It tells
of hosts of events which were used to
raise money. We read about lawn fetes
and garden parties, bazaars, bingo par-
ties, progressive luncheons, and koffee
klotches. There were fashion shows, cov-
ered dish suppers, apron shows, bake sales,
band concerts, auctions, parcel post sales,
food sales, talent shows, dessert socials,
theatre parties, benefit suppers and white
elephant sales.

Nestledown was one of the earliest
recipients of help from the auxiliary. In
In 1932 Nestledown lobby was repainted
and refurnished.

Asoda fountain was installed in Gate
Lodge in 1933.

Ecclesiastical furniture was provided
in 1934,

The old swimming pool was improved
in 1937 through the auxiliary.

In 1947 a filmstrip projector, a record
player and two large horns were purchased
for the recreation program.

From 1953 on Lake Crawford was im-
proved by efforts of the Auxiliary. The
same year playground equipment was add-
ed and the tennis courts improved. The

auxiliary began an enlarged gift.shop]

operation in 1954, !

Following the damage to Lake Craw-

ford caused by the hurricanes of 1955 the
auxiliary aided in repairing the dam, re-
pairing the stairs to the Falls, and drain-
ing and cleaning Lake Crawford.

In 1960 a retaining wall on the beach
was paid for by the auxiliary.

A beautiful new adult lounge was
erected in 1968. It was furnished by the
auxiliary and a large portion of the build-
ing costs also paid for by the auxiliary.

’

1972 50th Anniversary Avxlia
Article intact above.

5

This 15 exceerfed from

Gold His{'orﬂ ook

Upkeep and management has been the re-
sponsibility of this group of active women,

As early as 1931 a gift shop was in
operation. Miss Bertha Heid enlisted volun-
teers to man it in the tea room. The full
story of the gift shop appears elsewhere
in this book.

The auxiliary has supplied the altar
flowers for the church services for many
years. Road improvements including as-
phalting around ‘“‘The Center’’, were pro-
vided, also many shrubs and trees to make
our entrance more inviting.

Old timers will remember gratefully
the excellent concerts and lectures ar-
ranged by the auxiliary and Mrs. Bertha
Crawford. Beginning in 1942 we enjoyed
Miss Pina La Corte, soprano and Marcella
Decray, harpist, in annual concerts. In
addition the auxiliary sponsored Jack Ir-
win in a Sacred concert, numerous band
concerts, a Barber Shop Quartet and the
Xor'l_? renowned bird photographer, Edward

. Hill.

The auxiliary has hosted special par-
ties for visiting church dignitaries includ-
ing German Bishop Hans Lilje, and Bishop
Rajah Manikam of India. It also sponsored
an open house on the occasion of Adolph
and Mae Klein's 50th Wedding Anniversary.

Recently the adult lounge has been
the site of demonstrations of adult hob-
bies such as dried flower arrangements.
making burlap flowers, stained glass
ornaments.

Presidents throughout the years have
been:

Mrs. David G. Jaxheimer 1929-1930
Mrs. Carrie Kreckman 1931-1932
Mrs. George W. Haag 1932-1935
Mrs. Harvey S. Kidd 1936-1940
Mrs. Bertha Crawford 1941-1949
Mrs. Wm. G. Voit 1950-1951
Mrs. Harold C. Fry 1952-1953;1956
Mrs. Harry Klausewitz 1954-1955

Mrs. Bela Shetlock 1957-1958, 1964-1966

Mrs. Paul |. Morentz 1959-1960
Mrs. Fred Sauerwein 1961-1963
Mrs. John E. Jacobsen 1967-1968
Mrs. Wyeth MacLean 1969-



las3 APRON SHow held on back lawn Ditfmer ghuffleboard court,

Alice Shetlock 6 Kaﬂxr n Wildes sister
2. Punt “Esch” Chrishine Eghelmeter ™1 }Esaheimeter’ (TS
3. Yiqinia Ammon
’;1 Kog Wilde - Apron designer 9. Curly Harrison, - caretaker’s viife

Photo provided oy Kay Wilde daughter, KaHIY Wilde

Several ortginal aprons are caresully reserved in PE Archives
P G







The Women’s Auxiliary 19721997

Since its inception in 1929, the Women's
Auxiliary has funded a variety of projects
within Paradise Falls Lutheran Association
and provided many opportunities for fel-
lowship activities.

Nestledown was one of the earliest recip-
ients of the auxiliary’s efforts with the
repainting and refurnishing of its lobby in
1932. Throughout the 1930s and into the
’50s, additional projects were accom-
plished including: a soda fountain in Gate
Lodge; Ecclesiastical furniture; improve-
ments to the old swimming pool; purchase
of a filmstrip projector and record player
for the recreation program; playground
equipment; and improvements to the ten-
nis courts.

Some of the money necessary for the
completion of Lake Crawford was raised
by the auxiliary, and after the flood of
1955, the group aided in making repairs to
the dam, the stairs to the Falls and drain-
ing and cleaning of the lake. The retaining
wall at the beach was built by the auxiliary
in 1960 and the adult lounge was fur-
nished by the group, which also provided
1972-|a large portion of the building costs.

1997 In recent years, the auxiliary’s mandate
has been to support the ongoing projects of
the association through various fundrais-
ing efforts including one of the most popu-
lar - the annual breakfast.

The Women’s Auxiliary would like to
thank all those who have contributed their
time and efforts over the years to provide
a continued fellowship for all PFLA mem-
bers. 5
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1980 A thank you and poem Lrom President Anne De Pacl

: WOMEN OF P.F.

The last meeting of the season will be held on Tues. evening at 8 PM.
This meeting is an important one as we will have election of officers, as
well as voting on the revised governing policy of our group, Won't you
join us and enjoy the fellowship of our last get-together for this sea=-
son?

A personal note , . . I have enjoyed my presidency of Women of P.F.,
most of all, because it presented an opportunity to work hand in hand
with so many fine ladies. The cooperation has been really great, and, I
thank each and everyone of you for your help. A "thank you" to all the
persons who supported our affairs - the summer program certainly wouldn't
have been the success it was without your support. Here's looking for-
vard to the summer of "81!" Sincerely, Anne DePaul

As the summer rapidly comes to an end,
- We may have to say good-bye to a friend,
3ut in our hearts we can always recall,
The many "happenings" that seemed best of all,

‘erhaps it was the fun on the hikes,
Or the many trips we made on our bikes,

.r having ice cream and a soda treat, i .
Or, at the Center where all friends did meet.

“or some, it was the bowling alley,
When "one" got a strike all did rally!
Or, that "hole in one" at the golf course,
When some of us felt some remorse.

'he breakfast so delicious and good,

When some of us ate more than we shouldi
Jr was it at the auction:sale?

Where one could buy a hammer or nail?

Then there was the progressive dinner,
That wherever you ate, the food was a winner.
'he craft sessions with it's paper and glue,
When the outcome all depended on you.

ilso, there was the road rally fun,
Where someone lost and someone won,
The many games for the lads and lasses,
The things they learned in cooking classes.

Those sunn{ days down-on the sand,

Seemed like "the best place" in the land!
The fun you had to catch a fish,

A 12-incher was always the biggest wishi

Many memories too numerous to mention,

But they all seemed to gather someone's attention,
Nith God's love and much happiness galore,

We'll be back next year looking for more!

LOST
A small gold cross in the vicnity of Social Hall, Cross has inscrip-
tion on back: II Timothy 2:15 1933
If you find it - please call Helen Seemiller at 629-0301.

A gold and black onyx ring, If found please call Grace Olson at
629-2835.
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A meeting of the‘Women's AUXIllary )as held at social Hall at 2:00 p.M. on
Tuesday, august 13 - attended despite tiie excessive heat.

Mrs. Awmon led in prayer.

The Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The Treasurer presented the following report, which was accepted as read:
g

’

Balance on hand, July 5, 1950 $ 251.07
bDues collected from Members > 63.00
Sale of tickets, Progressive Luncheon 126 .05
Proceeds of card Party, July 21st 42,00 & 472.12
Disbursenents;:
July 5th - Rugs for Nestledown $ 67.00
July 29th, Cheirs for Socisl Hall¥ 279.30 546,30
Balance on hand, August 1lst ¢ 125.82
Unpaid bills, Progressive Luncheon:
Turkeys p 22,67
Canned Goods 4.9% $ 27.61
vty
*60 chairs, shipped rrom(iewhr, Q $4.75 ea.  $285.00
Less 2% discount for cash y 5.70
$279.30.

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES :

ALTAR COMMITTEE:

It was reported that Miss Ruth Haase is assisting Mrs. Taylor
arrange the flowers. The Altar Committee will also have
charge of the Fair Linen. As the linen is in need of launder-
ing mxxkxkxxikima, Mrs. Crawford of'fered to take care of it
for this time,

MEMBERSHTIP COMMITTEE:

The President reported that Mrs. Borg has accepted the Chairmanship
of this Comwuittee, and the names of several new meunbers have been
turned over to the Treasurer.

EXECUTIVE COMMI 'ITLE J‘«x
d_ul Ih2 e s

It was reported that since our last regular meeting the ljanager had
met-with the Committee and discussed the wabter of the foldir
chairs for gocial Hell, s found that the wholesal® coé% ot
a really good cha Was this cheir retails for §7.95.

AS prices are steadily rising and as steel chairs may not be pro-
curable next year, the Executive Couuittee muthorized the purchase
at this time of &« 200 Chairs, to be paid for by the auxiliary this
year and next, as funds become gvailable. 60 of these chairs are

glready in uge,end have XEXEINEdXMESLXTUVEFABLX DSON HOB U T&VOTEDLY
Treesived. ﬂﬂd{uﬂytﬂaﬁﬂL a8 fidp y Cetaci o/

SUMMER PROGRAM OF ENTERTAINMENT :

1. July 12 (Wednesday)(H.E PROGKRESSIVE LUNCHEQ! ) | A0 Aagis.,

4S8 already reported by the Treasurer, tickets in the amount of



2%
$126,00 were sold. The net profit will be well over $100.00.
Including children, approximately 132 persons were served.
¥or ruture guidance there is appended Lo these liinutes a list
of the foods bousht and donated, with an approximate cost of
the latter.

Mrs. Wilde reported on the ilousehold Puper demonstration which

) followed the Progressive Luncheon that she had to dete received
Orders amounting to v 129.40
which will net us a profit of $ 19.41.
12 clothes Dumpeners were ordered, st &

profit to us of 6.,00.

2., July 21 (Friday ) aI'TERINOCN CalD ;;;;g>on the Shetlcck grounds.

The Chaeir reported thet Lir. Haboush had been communicated with
but his repiyxuxwixg acceptance having been received too late
for us to give his lecture sufficient publicity, it was called
off. In its place a card party was held that afternoon on the
porch and lawns of the Shetlock Cottage. Voluntary donetions
were received, which netted {32.00, It proved to be a most
enjoyable affair, and a vote of thanks was extended to Mrs.
Shetlock for arranging and teking charge, as well as for the
use of her grounds.

, 3. August 5th (saturday){ IECTURE of Mr. HILL ON "INTERPRETATIONS )
0F NATURE".

lirs. Crawford reported that to date she had secured 111 patrons
@ $1.50 each. Tuhe tickets, §l.00 for adults, 504 for children,
had been turned over to Mrs. Shetlock. Mrs. Shetlock and Mrs.
Moyer have been asked to take the tickets at the door. Mrs.
wilde was asked to take charge of decorations, and authorized
to purchase three dozen gladioleas.

4. August 1lth (l?ridayGOVBRED DISH SUPPER for gottagers. 6 :00 Pgm:D_,
_ ™I coLoagers wi e asked to.™

plans for this are moving forward./ Lirs. Haag was appointed to
take charge of setting up the tables. The Chef will be asked
to make the coffee. MNrs. aumon and lMrs. Voit will make the
iced tea. The meat course will be provided by Mmes. ghetlock,
Ries, Voit, ammon and Dittmer, and will be prepared at the
Shetlock ccttage.

It is proposed that the gupper be followed at

card rParty for cottagers and g , with dancing in the center

O  the Hell, lMrs.Voit has purchased & redGrd DOOK Of waltzes. .
Tor tne dancing ‘'nree or four prizes will be offered, and

/~ana al

Table settings)
Y bring their own dishes/for the supper. /

these will be dr{ﬁrfor. A donation will be asked. It was
proposed that a mimeographed insert, advertising this event,
be placed in the next issue of the SPRAY.

5. august 18th (Friday)(APRON FASHION SHOﬁ)on the Dittmer lawns. 2 P.M

Mrs. Wilde reported that Mrs. Shetlock will have charge of the
tickets and the refreshments. lMiss Ann fFedme- will have charge
of the girls who will model the aprons. Mrs, pittmer will lend
general assistance.




/953 APRON SHOW held on back /awn
shuffleboard court ot DiHmerCattaye ‘

Let to right :  Alice Shetlock , Mrs Wilde (apron ereator)

Ginny Ammon, show announcer (friend of
Mrs. Lilde
Curly Harrison (wife of care faker,l(ennjz

An Early Lawn Fete of the Women’'s Auxiliary




PF Ladies Auxiliary

We meet on Tuesday, 24th July at 10 a.m. in the Lounge
Wf: shall then visit the Cresco Railway Station Museum

__Lunch (optional) will be at the "Cook's Touch"
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THRNK  YOU WOMENS AUXIARY for your 90 years of

loving service and solvmj PFs Pmblems (1429-2019)

GOOD LUCK SOCIAL COMMITTEE , who asof May 2019,

wll! r‘eplace our former auvxiliary as an all-sexes
many aqes Sservice arm, soluma P.E.’s second cenJrurj
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